

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

07-29-2015

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

2015AP701

Manuel Talavera

Defendant-Appellant.

On Appeal of an order denying Defendant's motion to suppress evidence and judgment of conviction entered in the Circuit Court of Waukesha County, the Honorable Michael J. Aprahamian, Jr., Presiding.
Trial Court Case No. 13CT1322

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

Abbey Nickolie
State Bar No. 1092722
Waukesha County District Attorney's Office
Waukesha County Courthouse
515 West Moreland Boulevard
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188
(262) 548-7076

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

ISSUE PRESENTED..... 1

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

ARGUMENT 5

I. DEPUTY KNIPFER HAD REASONABLE SUSPICION THAT THE DEFENDANT VIOLATED SECTION 346.34, WISCONSIN STATUTES, WHEN, WHILE DRIVING BEHIND DEFENDANT AT A DISTANCE OF TWO CAR LENGTHS, HE OBSERVED DEFENDANT MAKE THREE TURNS WITHOUT SIGNALING.

II. SHOULD THE COURT FIND THAT DEPUTY KNIPFER MISINTERPRETED THE STATUTORY TURN SIGNAL REQUIREMENT, THE MISTAKE WAS A REASONABLE ONE AND SO THE STOP SHOULD BE UPHELD.

III. SHOULD THIS COURT CONCLUDE DEPUTY KNIPFER HAD NEITHER REASONABLE SUSPICION OF A SIGNAL VIOLATION, NOR A REASONABLE MISTAKE OF LAW, THEN THIS COURT SHOULD UPHOLD THE STOP BASED ON THE SPEEDING VIOLATION.

CONCLUSION..... 13

CERTIFICATION OF BRIEF	14
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE	
809.19(12)	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH WIS. STAT.	
RULE 809.19(13)	16
APPENDIX CERTIFICATION	17
APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Statutes

Wis. Stats. 346.34(1)(b) 6, 10

Federal Cases

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968) 5

Heien v. North Carolina, 574 U.S. ---, 135 S.Ct. 530, 190

L.Ed2d 475 (2014)..... 9, 10

Wisconsin Cases

City of Milwaukee v. Johnston, 21 Wis. 2d 411, 124 N.W.2d

690 (1963). 6, 7, 11

In re Anagnos, 2011 WI App 118, 337 Wis. 2d 57, 805 N.W.2d

722. 7, 9, 11

State v. Eason, 2001 WI 98, 245 Wis. 2d 206, 629 N.W.2d 625 5

State v. Flynn, 92 Wis. 2d 427, 285 N.W.2d 710 (1979) 5

State v. Guzy, 139 Wis. 2d 663, 407 N.W.2d 548 (1987) 5

State v. Houghton, 2015 WI App 79 5, 10

State v. Post, 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis. 2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634 6

Other Sources

May Definition, DICTIONARY.COM,

<http://dictionary.reference.com/browse/may?s=t> (last visited

July 27, 2015) 10
